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PHONE 444-02**

1151

ROGERS
—FRANCIS H (FRANCES A} D 1 5P«

MARINE ENGINEERS BENEFICIAL
ASSN NO 97 MI075 GENEVA AV

FRANK A PHARH MIBBARD
PHARMACY H2374 1 8TH AV

FRANK C MGR THE ALLO
APARTMENTS H1067 VALENCIA ST
APT IS—FRANK J (HELEN M) BARTENDER
H2I0 CHURCH ST APT I

FRANK L H2940 26TH AV
FRANK T GUARD CAL SCIENCES
ACADEMY R9 RAMQNA AV

FREO H3I7 MISSOURI ST—FREO B (LENA) RETD HSO
CHUMASERO OR APT 1 2E

FREO E RETD H97B HARRISON ST
FREO G CLK SPCO H262B VICENTE
ST

FRIEDA MRS TVP STATE
COMPENSATION INS FUND R182
GRAND VIEW AV

G C HietBA LVON ST
G L H167I PAGE ST APT 4
GARY H1B4S LAKE ST APT 5—GAYLE ITHE BEAUTY TREE) RI064
DOLORES

GENEVA MRS HI 155 HOWARD ST
APT 9

GENEVIEVE H2339 CALIFORNIA ST
APT 12—GENEVIEVE E MRS MUSICIAN
H3977A 26TH ST—GEO A EMP MARINE QUEST ASSOC
R3I0 FONT BLVD— GEO T (EVA M) TIMEKPR WESTERN
CAN H4S56 1 BTH ST—GERALD (MARY) DRIVER MUNI RY
HI 1 19 BRAZIL AV
GERALD F (EMMA) CLK ARGONAUT
UNDWRTRS H395 VALDEZ AV

GERTRUDE H (WID JOHN T) RETD
H163 WILSON ST

GILBERT (MABEL) TOOL MKR
SCHLAGE LOCK H2443 46TH AV

OILMAN C ASST TRAFFIC ENG
DENVER 6 RIO GRANDE KESTERN
R R R181 BA LYON

GLADYS C MRS H1330 SHOTWELL
ST—GLENN A (BETTY) (GLENN'S
CLEANING SHOP NO 1 ) R
GREENBRAE

GLENN H (ELIZ) ENG GOVT
H1019B VALLEJO ST

GLENN (ANGELE) USA H1722
9TH AV

GLORIA OFC SEC EMERSON FILM
ENTERPRISES

GLORIA R OFC WKP CAHILL
CONSTN H2266 JACKSON ST

GRACE L (WIO RALPH) ASST IN
AOMN COLLEGE OF PHYS £
SURGEONS H91B CHENERY ST

GRAYSON L (IRENE D) RETD H282
UPPER TER—HANNAH J MRS COMP OPR H1963
HAYES ST

HARLAN E USAF R395 HAZELWOOD
AV—HARLEY E (ELLEN) INSP US
CUSTOMS INSP OFC H395
HAZELWOOD AV

HAROLD E (NICHOLS e ROGERS) R
HILLSBOROUGH
HAROLD L (HELEN) PUBLICATIONS
MGR S F CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
R SAN MATEO
HARRY C (LOIS E) (PIERCY C
ROGERS) R SAN RAFAEL—HAZEL E BKPR ROTHSCHILD
ROFFIN WERRICH H6SI 2D AV
HAZEL M MRS RETD H3110
OCTAVIA ST APT 2

HAZEL M MRS RETD H290
CIRCULAR AV—HELEN R67 EVERSON ST

HELEN (WID JOHN) RETO H333
31ST AV APT 4

HELEN E OFC SEC H2I NAPIER LA
HELEN L auo STATE BO OF
EQUALIZATION H1335 UNION ST
APT S

HELEN M EMP US INT REV OEPT
R395 HAZELVOOO AV

HENRY J LWYR H1155 JONES ST
APT 405

HERBERT JR PRES ROGERS
ENGINEERING CO INC R PALO
ALTO

HERBERT L CARRIER PO R857
SANCHEZ ST

HILOA (WID FRANK) SLS CLK I
MAGNIN H1335 UNION ST APT 11
IDA R1538 28TH AV
INEZ E MRS H776 PACHECO ST— IRENE S OFC SEC BD OF EDUC
R2443 46TH AV—J B WITH SVERORUP-PARCEL £
ASSOCS R OEL REY OAKS

J F H102 GOETHE ST—J L H478 MONTEREY BLVD
J WALTER (WESTERN BOX
DISTRIBUTORS) R HILLSBOROUGH—JACK SLSMN DALZIEL PLMB SUPS
R OAKLAND—JACK E CLK H2762 GOLDEN GATE
AV—JAMES AOMN ASST ROYAL MC BEE
CORP R2276 UNION ST—JAMES MGR TRANSNATIONAL
INSURANCE CO R SAN MATEO—JAMES 6 JR CLK CROWN
ZELLERBACH R2786 420 AV—JAMES C IJEANETTE C) SLSMN
H743 RHODE ISLAND ST—JAMES E (WILLIE) PORTER S F
GENL HOSP R508 OAK—JAMES F SUPT TWENTY ONE
HUNDRED PACIFIC AVE APTS
H2100 PACIFIC AV BSMT 2100
PACIFIC AV—JAMES L CARRIER PO H1235 39TH
AV

JAMES P (CATH) PARK PATROLMN
RECREATION PARKS DEPT H366
ARLINGTON ST

JAMES R (BARBARA) H3674 1 9TH
ST

—JANET HI I 14 SUTTER ST APT 510
JEAN M MRS H631 O'FARRELL ST
APT 805—JERRY CLK H300 HYDE ST APT 21—JOAN EMP CITY OF SF R4171
20TH ST—JOAN E H4543A I8TH ST

JOHANN AUO DELMONTE R61
TOLEDO WAY—JOHN (TALISMAN GALLERIES)
H2901 LAGUNA ST—JOHN 8 RETD H2724 PACHECO ST—JOHN D (ROGERS VIZZARO £
TALLETT) R OAKLAND

RO—JOHN E SOC WKR OEPT SOCIAL
WELFARE H575 12TH AV APT 6

JOHN F (BERNAOETTE) EMP ALLEN
t CO H546 CAMPBELL AV—JOHN G (SUZANNE) BROKER E F
HUTTON H250 LOCUST ST—JOHN J H2749 UNION ST—JOHN L JOHNNIES PHILLIPS 66 R
MILL VALLEY

JOHN L UPHOL PEARCES UPHOL
H202 5TH AV

JOHN S H2799 CLAY ST
JOHN W MGR AMERICAN DISTRICT
TELEGRAPH CO R SAN BRUNO

JOHN W C (KATH M) ASST PURCH
AGT OAKLAND SCH OI ST H800
TERESITA BLVO

JOHNNY CARP COAST CONSTN
R13I9 SHAFTER AV

JOSEPH F (PEARL L) PARTS CLK
TRW INC REPLACEMENT OIV
H4171 20TH ST

JOSEPH M DEPT STATE SUPREME
CT CLK R SAN MATEO

JOSEPH P (LOUISE G) MECH H183
GOETHE ST

JOSEPH S (ANITA L) CMAIRMN OF
BD FIRST AM TITLE CO OF SAN
FRANCISCO H36 FERNWOOD DR

JOSEPH S (RITA E) USA H515
BAY ST APT 354

JOSEPH W JR (BLEDSOE SMITH
CATHCART JOHNSON C ROGERS) R
KENTFIELD

JUDITH MRS TELLER WELLS FARGO
BK H141 1 44TH AV

JUDITH H286 17TH AV APT 5
—JUDITH MRS H534 CLAYTON ST—JUDITH WITH UTAH CONSTN R

PALO ALTO
JUDITH M CLK CITY TRANSFER t
STGE RI411 44TH AV

JULIA M MRS (ELIZABETH
MASSAGE-REDUCING SALON) RS65
COLUMBUS—JULIE MRS H42 SCOTIA AV

JULIE R1401 OCEAN AV APT 1

KAREN STUOT H499 20TH AV
KATE MRS H68 DAKOTA ST
KATH R H1770 BROADWAY ST APT
106

KAY T (JANE B) BIOLOGIST U OF
CAL MED CENTER H5624 FULTON
ST

KENNETH R RETO H3627 ARMY ST
L A H2BS5 PIERCE ST APT 4

ROGERS L 8 CO RUSS MATSON REP
MFRS AGT GRINDING WHEELS 1

14TH ST
ROGERS L C (OZELLA) CAR PLSHR

KELLY'S AUTO H1635 KIRKWOOD
AV

L LARRY EMP PO H651 SCOTT ST
APT 10

LANGDON K R1962 I5TH ST
LAUREN L (CAROLYN) STUDT H500
11TH AV

LEAH OFC SEC THE CECO CORP R
SAN BRUNO

LEE J (AMY M) CLK P O H711
MADRID ST

LEO H118 JUAN BAUTISTA CIR
LEO M BAKER CONTINENTAL
BAKING CO H12 CAMP ST

LEONARD ENG K F R C R SAN
LEANORO
LESLIE (ELIZ) H1715 WEBSTER
ST APT 306

LESLIE (SHIRLEY) LONGSHOREMN
H99 SURREY ST

LILLIAN STUOT R258 PAGE ST
LILLIAN RETO H530 STOCKTON ST
APT 308

LILLIAN (WIO MELVIN) ELEV OPR
CITY OF PARIS H1701 39TH AV

-LOIS MRS H1149 FLORIOA ST
LOIS L ACCT STANDARD BRANDS
H2B5 HEARST AV

-LORRAINE (BLUE ARCHES
ANTIQUES)

LORRAINE L OFC SEC GOOD VALUE
GLOVE MFG R218 LAKE ST—LOUIS L (ALICE M) ASST MGR
LINCOLN NATL LIFE INS H2430
43D AV—LOUISE RETD H940 SUTTER ST
APT 519

LOUISE J (WID ORIS R) RETD
H855 GENEVA AV

LUCILLE H1701 TURK ST APT S
LUKE JR HSEMN FRANCISCAN
HOTEL R3S0 GEARY

LYNN OFC SEC PHILLIP LVON CO
R GREENBRAE

M A H1050 NORTH POINT ST APT
1008

M G H949 CAPP ST APT 32
-MABEL F MRS H323 GATES ST
-MAE R840 VAN NESS AV APT 401
-MARGT (WIO HARRY J) RETO H59

DUNCAN ST
MARGT A NURSE SUPVR ST MARY'S
HOSP RI331 39TH AV

MARGUERITE J SEC SUNRISE
PRODUCE CO R117 EUREKA ST

-MARION NURSE U OF CAL MEO
CENTR H569 W BUENA VISTA AV

MARJORIE LEGAL SEC EVERETT S
LAYMAN R1291 SUNNYDALE

-MARSHALL REP METALCRAFT
PRODUCTS R SAN BRUNO
MARTHA (WID GEO A) RETD H700
MASONIC AV APT 5

MARY STUDT R 1 399 30TH AV APT
205

MARY ANN STUDT R1554 34TH AV—MARY L MRS 10 RETD H1231
WEBSTER ST

MATILDA H1400 10TH AV APT 1

MAUDE CLK THEATRE MANAGEMENT
R100 FONT BLVD APT 4K

-MAUREEN C H47& DELMAR ST—MEL N H1791 PINE ST APT 10
MICHL USA R87 MELROSE AV
MICHL H2040 LAGUNA ST
MILDRED RETD R20 FRANKLIN ST
APT 611

-MOLLY D MRS H1390 MARKET ST
APT 2527

MURIEL 8 MRS SOCIAL WKR STATE
OEPT SOCIAL WELFARE R
BERKELEY

MYRTLE MRS H6 I TOLEDO WAY
NATHAN (MARIE U) RETD H2858
VALLEJO ST

--NATHAN (ELEANOR LI DENTIST
H22 LOPEZ AV

NOEL (CAROL) STUDT H1862 9TH
AV

--0CIE (WILLA) H149 HILLTOP RD

ROGERS
OLIVER EMP S F SERVICE CO
H1342 39TH AV

ROGERS ORGAN CO ERIC KUNZEL MGR
SLS 183 GOLDEN GATE AV

ROGERS OTHA H1610 GOLDEN GATE
AV APT 302

PAT R349 CHESTNUT ST
PAT TCHR CITY BD OF EDUC H258
PAGE ST

PATRICIA R590 16TH AV
PATRK H16I0 GOLDEN GATE AV
APT 301

PAUL J (GEORGIA) REP ZUNICH
FOLLANSBEE INC H2632D HYDE
ST

PAUL M CLK BIRR WISON t CO
H646 O'FARRELL ST APT S—PEARL A MRS H276 NEVADA ST

PETE NEWS VENDOR SF EXAM
H1670 MARKET ST APT S3—PHIL R2671 22D ST

R A HBO HILL ST APT 2
R K H3821 20TH ST APT 3
R V H2569 SUTTER ST APT 108—RAE H2390 CHESTNUT ST APT 208—RATH RETD H990 FULTON ST APT
105—REBECCA MRS NURSE H55 LOBOS
5T—REBECCA C (WIO ORETES) H2006
ALEMANY BLVD—REX H252 FILLMORE ST—RICHD STUDT R620 EL CAMINO
DEL MAR

RICHD (AUGUSTINE) STVOR HI444
HAYES ST

RICHD 8 (MURIEL) EXEC OIR
FAMILY SERVICE AGENCY OF SAN
FRANCISCO R BERKELEY

RICHD W (THELMA) PLMB CITY
OEPT PUB WKS H162 TRUMBULL
ST—ROBERT W (AGNES M) SUPVR PO
R1024 HAMPSHIRE ST—ROBERTA REPORTER DIST CT
OFFICIAL REPORTERS R OAKLANO

ROBIN STUDT R3190 SAN BRUNO
AV APT 1

1

—ROBT PMB WM P GOSS CO R CLEAR
LAKE

ROBT (M R TRAOE PRESS) R DALY
CITY—ROBT A (RUTH H) SLSMN HAHN £
KEVILLE H1563 420 AV

ROBT A DIST MGR PACIFIC
INDOOR AOV—ROBT A EMP CROWN ZELLERBACH R
SUNNYVALE

ROBT E (CLAIRE D) MACH ANCHOR
EQUIP H87 MELROSE AV—ROBT J (MARTHA A) ACCT CPS
H307 ULLOA ST

ROBT L (SUPERIOR FURN fc

UPHOL >

ROBT W EMP RONALD L CONRAD
H85 PIEDMONT
RONALO POLICEMN CITY OF
BERKELEY R1679 24TH AV

RONALD O (VIRGINIA A) SLSMN
SANLEY PROD HI 241 16TH AV

ROSE M (WIO THOS L) R28S
HEARST AV—ROY POLICEMN CITY OF PALO
ALTO R1679 24TH AV

ROY G (CAROLYN) ENG RENON
BAKING hi 1] 3ft YORK ST—RUTH MAID TOWN HOUSE MOTEL
R1509 GOLDEN GATE APT 201

RUTH MRS RETD R31S0 FRANKLIN
ST APT 11—RUTH R2906 GRIFFITH ST

RUTH F RETD HI 14 EUREKA ST—RUTH H (WID ARTH F) H31 BUENA
VISTA TER

RUTH L (WID THEO R) ATNOT
REILLY CO H105 HOFFMAN AV—SAML F (BETTY) USA H1290
GROVE ST APT 206

SAML J SEAMN H280 DUNCAN ST—SHARON E NURSE R2950 CLAY ST
APT 4B
STEPH H1749 POLK ST APT 7
STUART H (ELINOR) APPRAISER
CITIZENS FED SAV £ LOAN R
SAN RAFAEL

TAMARA MRS SLSWN S SCHEUER R
BERKELEY

THANE (MARGT) SLSMN H1800
FRANKLIN ST APT 406
THOS SLSMN SERTA OF SAN
FRANCISCO R FRESNO

THOS EMP BECHTEL CORP R310
ARBALLO DR

THOS (EILEEN) EMP LOCKHEED
H1870 42D AV

THOS A H776 BUSH ST APT 309
THOS D RETD H310 ARBALLO DR
APT 12L

THOS E (EILEEN F) ENG
LOCKHEED H2830 ORTEGA ST
THOS H GEOL STATE DIV OF
MINES R OAKLANO

THOS J RETD H722 CRESCENT AV
THOS P (CHELLIS M) LWVR 68
POST RM 725 R BURLINGAME

THOS W ORDERLY S F GENL HOSP
R184 PARNASSUS
THURMAN L (ETHEL Nl MECH MUNI
RY H571 ATHENS ST
TILLIE MRS H2671 22D ST
TOMMIE H563 FELL ST
TONY BLDG MGR H335 EDDY ST
APT 5

VERNICE HS30 SCOTT ST APT 8—VERONICA RETD H99 JERSEY ST
APT 15—VIRGINIA D RETO H339 25TH AV

VIRGINIA D (WID BLAINE) H2786
420 AV

VIVIAN (WID WM E) EMP BLUM'S
H1222 CHESTNUT ST

ROGERS VIZZARO £ TALLETT (JOHN
D ROGERS THOS F VIZZARO JOHN
H TALLETT) LWYRS 369 PINE ST
RM 410

ROGERS W E DIR HYPNOSIS SOCIETY
OF AM

W E JR R436 39TH AV—WALTER ( ANGEL INE M) H655
STOCKTON ST APT 207

WALTER H63 NORTHRIDGE RD—WALTER H526 ELLIS ST APT 25
WALTER L (AGNES El H248 SAN
JOSE AV APT 5

WESLEY (PHYLLIS) SHT MTL WKR
DE LANO BROS R SAN LORENZO

WESLEY (SHIRLEY Ml MECH
ATLAS TOW TRUCKING H470 5TH
AV

WILBERT HU56C FITZGERALD AV
--WILBUR S ARCHT CORLETT £

SPACKMAN R BERKELEY

ROGERS
-WM (HELEN) WHSEMN H935 SUTTER

ST APT 25
WM (LOLA) COOK H1001
SUNNYOALE AV APT 1507—WM (MARJORIE) TEAMSTER
LACHMAN BROS HI 291 SUNNYOALE
AV

--WM RETD H146 MC ALLISTER ST
APT 310

WM A (ROCHELLA) CONSTN WKR
H1311 FAIRFAX AV

WM B PLMB R95 WINDING WAV—WM H (RUTH M) SPECIALIST CAL
PRESS MFG H370 PRAGUE ST

WM J H466 VALLEJO ST
WM K (LORETTA El ASST DEPT
COMNR US BUR OF EMPS
COMPENSATION H1554 34TH AV

WM L (DOROTHY H) PHYS 1230
MEDICO DENTAL BLOG H37
PRESIDIO AV

WM L POLICEMN CITY POLICE
OEPT H507 HUGO ST

WM P EMP SCHMIDT GLOVE R1329
38TH AV

WM T STUDT R1554 34TH AV
WM W (PATRICIA) EXEC SEC
CALIFORNIA ACADEMY OF
GENERAL PRACTICE R PIEDMONT

WILSON (GERTRUDE) HI47
STILLMAN ST

WINTON A (DOLORES) CATERER
Cardinal H927 LINCOLN WAY—YVONNE MRS SLSWN FREOERICKSON
HDW H21 MASSASOIT ST

ROGERSON OORIS CLK ISLAM TEMPLE
R2255 LAKE ST APT 4

J M H2530 POLK ST
ROGES WM H2766 MISSION ST APT

32
ROGGASCH MARY A NURSE MT ZION

HOSP R554 GOETTINGEN ST
ROGGE NORMAN R (CORA J) APT MGR

1901 CALIFORNIA H1901
CALIFORNIA ST APT 1A

WM R (CONNIE) H465A 14TH ST
ROGGENBUCK JAMES H2422 230 AV
R0GGEN8USH V J H240 GAVEN ST
POGGERO CHARLES B (CAROLINE)

BUTLER H352 EUREKA ST
ROGGERSON CHRIS LWYR HI874 47TH

AV
ROGGETTE ROBT TECH PRESBYTERIAN

HOSP R747 LYON ST APT 2
ROGGETTI ITALIA (WID ADAMO)

RETD H378 NAPLES ST
ROGGIO A M (DIANA) H77 SAN

JACINTO WAY
EDWIN WHOL DEPT WKR LEE MAE
OF CAL R649 ANOOVER ST
GIOVANNI (ROSE) PLSTR H347
CAMPBELL AV—SALVATORE (MARIA) PLSTR H61
MILL ST

ROGGLI JON W AGCY SUPVR
MASSACHUSETTS MUT LIFE INS R
NOVATO

ROGIANI CELSO (JOSEPHINE) RETO
H2674 LOMBARD ST

NORMA BUYER YOUNG £ RU8ICAM
R2674 LOMBARD ST

ROGINA KAREL (LOUISE) CARP
H3340 SAN BRUNO AV—KATH CLK KING PAPER

ROGINO ROSE (WIO ALBERT) H2026
CARROLL AV—WM J (ADELENE M> MECH R £ W
AUTOMOTIVE SERV H540
CRESTLAKE OR

ROGISON PAUL REV PASTOR SLAVIC
BAPTIST CH R1300 BALBOA ST

ROGLER J E DIV PLANT SUPVR A T
6 T CO R DENVER

ROGLES RICHD H2221 LARKIN ST
APT 6

R0GL1TZ JACK A (MARIE M) SLSMN
GARY £ CO H1725 OUINTARA ST

ROGNAS JOHN R PHYS H16 ORD CT
APT 3

ROGNE BJARNE O (ELLEN B) PLMB H
BERTRAM PLMB t HTG H918
IRVING ST

GLADYS H2100 BAY ST APT 205
ROGNERUD SVEIN O (SYNNOVEI

ELECTN P G £ E H326 STANYAN
ST

ROGOFF ARTEMIA MRS (ROGOFF REST
HOME) R419 28TH AVE

EUG A (ARTEMIA) (ROGOFF REST
HOME) H419 28TH AV

HAZEL J (WID JOSEPH) RETO
H1919 22D ST

NICHOLAS (OLGA) DIST MGR
WESTLAND LIFE INS H5 1 1 14TH
AV

ROGOFF REST HOME (EUG A AND MRS
ARTEMIA ROGOFF) 419 28TH AV

ROGONA MARY MRS H1S6 DARTMOUTH
ST

PHIL (MARIAN) MECH CRAIG £
GREEN R FREMONT

ROGORA ANGELO (JENNIE) UPHOL
SIMON MATTRESS MFG R1962
PALOU AV
ANTOINETTE (WID OAVIO) RETD
H1962 PALOU AV

STEVEN USA R1962 PALOU AV
ROGOSIN ALBERT H524 CLEMENT ST

APT 8
IRVING H355 SERRANO OR APT SH
PAUL REV (VERA) H693 18TH AV

ROGOVIN H L RABBI H555 PIERCE
ST APT 104

ROGOWAY R A (DIANE) STUDT H130
IRVING ST

ROGOWSKI WALTER (DOLORES M)
CARP M & K CORP H3879 23D ST

ROGUE CAESAR H2375 O'FARRELL ST
APT 8

ROGULSKY ANNA H 1 27 1 11TH AV APT
3

P O (ANTONINA) (COLLEGE
FOUNTAIN)

ROHAN BRIAN D LWYR 345 FRANKLIN
RM 201 H601 BELVEOERE ST—DENNIS M (COMPUTER
ENGINEERING CO) H36
MACONDRAY LA

MICHL (JOAN) CARP H1334 12TH
AV

ROHATCH ROBT H (MOLLIS)
LONGSHOREMN H234 POPE ST

ROHATH LUCILLE MGR PINE ROYAL
APTS HH90 PINE ST APT 106

ROHATSCH THOS J (JOSEPHINE)
WHSEMN S GUMPERT H163
LAIDLEY ST

ROHB MONTALTO PRES PLASTIC
FABRICATORS CO INC R1770
BROADWAY

ROHDE EDW (DORTHEA) MACH H2222
27TH AV

FREDK H (HELEN A) RETD HS5
ARAGO ST


